		OCT 2 5 2021
I		<u>pprov</u> ed
REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM		
Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates		
SUBMITTED BY: Rexann Knowles	TODAY'S DATE: 10/12/21	
DEPARTMENT:	COUNTY JUDGE	
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD:	X	
REQUESTED AGENDA DATE :	October 25, 2021	
<u>SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING</u> : Consideration of 2022 Johnson County Resolution Indigent Defense Grant Program (TIDC Formula Grant) and give the County Judge Authorization to sign.		
PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Rexann Knowles		
SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation)		
TIME: 2 minutes	ACTION ITEM: X	
	WORKSHOP:	
(Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT: EXECUTIVE:	
STAFF NOTICE:		
	PARTMENT:	
	HASING DEPARTMENT:	
Contraction of the second s	C WORKS:	
BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHE	R:	
**********This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office**********		
ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:		
REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE		
COURT MEMBER APPROVAL	Date	

COMMISSIONERS COURT

2022 Johnson County Resolution Indigent Defense Grant Program

WHEREAS, under the provisions of the Texas Government Code Section 79.037 and Texas Administrative Code Chapter 173, counties are eligible to receive grants from the Texas Indigent Defense Commission to provide improvements in indigent defense services in the county; and

WHEREAS, this grant program will assist the county in the implementation and the improvement of the indigent criminal defense services in this county; and

WHEREAS, Johnson County Commissioners Court has agreed that in the event of loss or misuse of the funds, Johnson County Commissioners assures that the funds will be returned in full to the Texas Indigent Defense Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED and ordered that the County Judge of this county is designated as the Authorized Official to apply for, accept, decline, modify, or cancel the grant application for the Indigent Defense Formula Grant Program and all other necessary documents to accept said grant; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Auditor is designated as the Financial Officer for this grant.

Adopted this 25 day of October , 2021. K COL Roger Owen Harmon County Judge Attest: County Clerk